
SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE MENOMONIE AREA 

 

     860-Exhibit 

 

LEGAL NOTICE OF BAN FROM 

THE MENOMONIE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 

 

(Date)              

 

(Name)            

      

(Address)             

 

RE:  Legal Notice of Ban from the Menomonie Area School District 

 

Pursuant to Section 943.13, Wisconsin Statutes, you are hereby advised that if you enter 

the property of the School District of the Menomonie Area after receipt of this notice, 

you will be prosecuted for trespassing on district property. This is to further advise you 

that if you are prosecuted for violating Section 943.13, Wisconsin Statutes, you are 

subject to a forfeiture of up to $1,000. This action is being taken pursuant to the board’s 

authority set out in Section 120.13(35), Wisconsin Statutes, because: 

 

Accordingly, you are hereby put on notice that entering school district property will result 

in your arrest and prosecuted. 

 

BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE 

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE MENOMONIE AREA 

 

 

By:       

 District Administrator 

 

cc: Dunn County District Attorney 

 Chief of Police, City of Menomonie 

 School District Attorney 

bcc: Teacher 

 Principal 

 Assistant to the District Administrator 

 

 

EXHIBIT APPROVED: November 13, 1995 

 

EXHIBIT REVISED:        December 12, 2006 

 

/s/Bud Karis   

Clerk 


